Resolution approving an agreement between Wisconsin Municipal Mutual Insurance Company (WMMIC) and City of La Crosse for workers compensation self-insurance program claim services.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council adopted Resolution 13-0770 authorizing the services of Wisconsin Municipal Mutual Insurance Company for the City's insurance needs; and

WHEREAS, included within the services of WMMIC is the claims administration for the City's self -insured workers compensation program; and

WHEREAS, the City is provided with two payment options for claims administration; and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Director of Human Resources has determined that the most cost- effective method of payment for claims administration is an annual flat administrative fee basis, listed as option 2 on the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the agreement between the City of La Crosse and Wisconsin Municipal Mutual Insurance Company (WMMIC) for workers compensation claims administration is hereby approved effective January 1, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Deputy Director of Human Resources and the Director of Finance & Human Resources are authorized to take all necessary steps to implement said agreement.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 13, 2020.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin